
TAXES 7,430,000

LICENSES AND PERMITS 305,810

FINES AND FORFEITS 50,800

INTEREST, RENTS AND ROYALTIES 64,000

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE 558,761

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 807,215

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 47,400

OTHER REVENUES 852,295

GENERAL FUND BALANCE 291,389

TOTAL PROPOSED REVENUE 10,407,670$    

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

PERSONNEL SERVICES 649,877

SUPPLIES 14,300

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 629,790

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 36,000

DEBT SERVICE 285,885

TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS 1,065,500

TOTAL 2,681,352$    

POLICE DEPARTMENT

PERSONNEL SERVICES 1,672,948

SUPPLIES 75,750

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 193,450

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 30,000

DEBT SERVICE -

TOTAL 1,972,148$    

FIRE DEPARTMENT

PERSONNEL SERVICES 2,485,627

SUPPLIES 104,850

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 230,800

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 48,000

DEBT SERVICE 116,018

TOTAL 2,985,295$    

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

PERSONNEL SERVICES 786,020

SUPPLIES 337,850

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 1,259,750

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 91,500

TOTAL 2,475,120$    

BUILDING CODES

PERSONNEL SERVICES 233,155

SUPPLIES 4,500

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 52,100

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 4,000

TOTAL 293,755$    

GRAND TOTAL PROPOSED EXPENSE 10,407,670$    

CITY OF WARREN
FISCAL YEAR 2026 GENERAL FUND BUDGET INCLUDING 

CIP, SEWER AND PARKING FUNDS

2026 GENERAL FUND REVENUE

2026 GENERAL FUND EXPENSE SUMMARY



OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES / CONSTRUCTION COSTS 5,273,000

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES / ENGINEERING & CONSULTANT COSTS 383,000

TOTAL PROPOSED EXPENSE 5,656,000$                        

LOAN PROCEEDS 1,050,000

STATE CAPITAL AND OPERATING GRANTS 3,500,500

STATE SHARED REVENUE AND ENTITLEMENTS 310,000

OTHER GRANTS 40,000

GENERAL FUND BALANCE TRANSFER IN 755,500

TOTAL PROPOSED REVENUE 5,656,000$                        

TREATMENT

PERSONNEL SERVICES 392,631

SUPPLIES 109,750

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 651,400

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 145,000

DEBT SERVICE 703,420

TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS 164,103

TOTAL 2,166,304$                        

CONVEYANCE

PERSONNEL SERVICES 261,756

SUPPLIES 52,000

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 124,100

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 4,000

DEBT SERVICE 124,133

TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS 92,307

TOTAL 658,296$                           

REVENUE COLLECTION

PERSONNEL SERVICES 28,100

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 99,800

TOTAL 127,900$                           

GENERAL ALLOCATION

SUPPLIES 20,150

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 50,882

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 4,000

TOTAL 75,032$                             

GRAND TOTAL PROPOSED EXPENSE 3,027,532$                        

USER CHARGES - CITY 2,000,000

USER CHARGES - TOWNSHIPS 225,000

TOWNSHIP AMORTIZATION PAYMENTS 83,363

INTEREST AND OTHER INCOME 168,684

RETAINED EARNINGS 550,485

TOTAL PROPOSED REVENUE 3,027,532$                    

2026 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM EXPENSE SUMMARY

2026 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM REVENUE

2026 SEWER FUND EXPENSE SUMMARY

2026 SEWER FUND REVENUE



PARKING GENERAL

PERSONNEL SERVICES 129,351

SUPPLIES 4,500

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 44,200

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 25,000

TOTAL 203,051$                           

PARKING GARAGE

PERSONNEL SERVICES 8,740

SUPPLIES 5,000

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 60,200

TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS 285,885

TOTAL 359,825$                           

GRAND TOTAL PROPOSED EXPENSE 562,876$                           

ADMIN FEES -

GARAGE PERMITS 105,000

GARAGE METERS 3,000

HICKORY ST (ARMORY) PERMITS 700

STREET PERMITS 1,000

STREET METERS 105,000

MIDTOWN PARKING LOT FEES 80,000

MIDTOWN LOT VALIDATIONS 500

MIDTOWN LOT PERMITS 500

FINES - PARKING 60,000

INTEREST INCOME 7,000

RETAINED EARNINGS 200,176

TOTAL PROPOSED REVENUE 562,876$                           

MICHAEL A. HOLTZ

CITY MANAGER

2026 PARKING FUND EXPENSE SUMMARY

2026 PARKING FUND REVENUE


